502857247 06/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2903844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF PART INTEREST OF U.S. PATENT NO. 8266945	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY	07/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYBRID AIR FILTRATION LLC	
Street Address:	5255 SPINNING WHEEL COURT	
City:	GRAND BLANC	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48439	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8266945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-4285

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-364-4300

Email: mbagos@warnpartners.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY L. OZGA / WARN PARTNERS, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70098

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVO-40001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY L. OZGA
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory L. Ozga/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502857247 REEL: 033199 FRAME: 0001

ASSIGNMENT OF PART INTEREST IN U.S. PATENT NO. 8,266,945

WHEREAS, Filtra-Systems Company, a Michigan corporation ("Filtra-Systems") owns Patent No. 8,266,945 by an Assignment from the sole named inventor, Byrn Hartshorne, dated March 26, 2010, and recorded in the USPTO on March 29, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Filtra-Systems intends to enter into an Agreement with Hybrid Air Filtration LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Hybrid Air"), under the terms of which an undivided one-half interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,266,945 is to be assigned to Hybrid Air.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of such Agreement, Filtra-Systems does hereby assign an undivided one-half part of the whole right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent to Hybrid Air, for its own use and enjoyment, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Filtra-Systems had this assignment not been made. Filtra-Systems does hereby retain for its own use and enjoyment, and its legal representatives, the unassigned one-half part to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted.

> FILTRA-SYSTEMS COMPANY, a Michigan corporation

Dated: 7-30-2013

ACKNOWLEDGED:

HYBRID AIR FILTRATION LLC, a Michigan limited liability company

Dated: 8-28-2013

RECORDED: 06/18/2014

PATENT

REEL: 033199 FRAME: 0002